

January 19, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1027

Page 2, remove lines 15 through 18

Page 3, line 3, replace "Except as provided in subsection 3, a" with "A"

Page 3, line 7, remove "A school district may not receive more than one per student payment for transportation"

Page 3, remove line 8

Page 3, line 9, remove "4."

Page 3, line 19, replace "5." with "4."

Page 4, line 6, replace "Except as provided in subsection 3, a" with "A"

Page 4, line 10, remove "A school district may not receive more than one per student payment for transportation"

Page 4, remove line 11

Page 4, line 12, remove "4."

Page 5, line 24, after "Act" insert "or subsection 3 of section 1 of this Act"

Renumber accordingly